

09-11-2022

To
The General Manager - DCS
Listing Operations – Corporate Service Dept.
BSE Limited

Scrip Code: 530907

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022

Please find enclosed herewith the copies of Newspaper Advertisement published on November 09, 2022 in Business Line (All India Edition) and The Hindu Tamil (Chennai Edition) in respect of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thank you.

For **S.I. Capital & Financial Services Limited**

AKHIL T
M

Akhil T M
Company Secretary
Mem No: A37465

Digitally signed by AKHIL T M
DN: c=IN, o=Personal,
2.5.4.20=5e415c9ebd5c36912a88fb990
8604eba7ec346bd07c1467e750d95de1cf
c2a, postalCode=+90001, st=Kerala,
serialNumber=cd26cda3dcdf24c843609
7154f4b0a12375e1d599eb494e91d196a
ac093379, cn=AKHIL T M
Date: 2022.11.09 17:47:33 +05'30'

Encl: Business Line and The Hindu (Tamil) Ad Clippings

Regd. Office "Montieth Court", 64, Montieth Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008.
Tel : 044-28415438, 28415439, 42145840

Email : info@sicapital.co.in
Website : www.sicapital.co.in

QUICKLY.

Max Life joins hands with Datto for online growth



New Delhi: Max Life Insurance Company has tied up with Datto Consulting (Datto) to leverage the latter's insurance advisory platform to grow its plans online. By FY24, the insurer aims to grow its e-commerce business by 15-20 per cent, says sources.

Pocket FM to enter the US; records \$25-m ARR

Bengaluru: Audio streaming platform Pocket FM announced its entry into the US market. It had crossed \$25 million in annual revenue in FY23, up from \$15 million in FY22. It is doubling investments in AI and ML capabilities and has 753 audio series, says sources.

Start-ups take layoff route to stay afloat

TIME FOR RECALIBRATION. Many feel that in a challenging ecosystem, it's important to focus on profitability and reduce the burn rate

Yash Sood
Bengaluru

An increasing number of start-ups like DTVS, Unacademy, Urban are announcing a second round of layoffs in 2023 and, of course, of capital crunch extending for much longer than the earlier estimates.

Speaking to *businessline*, Pearl Agarwal, Founder and Managing Director at Eximia Ventures, said, "While inflation has started to cool down globally, it has still remained above expectations for the last few months and has forced the Fed to increase its expected rate to 3.75-4.0 per cent. This will further reduce the supply of capital available in the market and could potentially make it harder for start-ups to raise larger rounds. Hence, it is now important that start-ups focus on a path to profitability and reduce their burn rate."

More stable companies are now approaching layoffs as a precautionary measure in line with their adjusted short- and long-term futures. Younger start-ups, meanwhile, are viewing them as a means of a survival mechanism aimed at conserving cash and extending runway. The fundraising for growth-stage start-ups is expected to continue, as venture capital funds have a large deployable



SILVER LINING. A file picture of DTVS content development team at work. Though the layoffs may continue for some time, the industry will bounce back, say experts

capital pool, the impact of the capital crunch is visible in various forms. **CAUTION IS BACK:** "Caution is back in board-

rooms and we are seeing extended funding rounds. Hiring is under scrutiny and capex-heavy plans are getting a reality check. Rounds are continuing to support

growth, but with an eye on cash burn and sustainability risk mitigation plans are taking shape," said Deepesh Agarwal, Co-Founder and Partner at Silvernode Ventures.

As valuations corrected, start-ups are raising capital through convertible notes instead of raising at a lower valuation. "Whenever you are doing a convertible, one statement you are obviously making is that it is very hard to value the company right now," Sanderp Pulli, Partner, Head of Asia at fintech-focused VC firm QED Investors, added.

Some pockets in the start-up ecosystem are seeing a deeper impact. B2B SaaS (software-as-a-service) automation, and tech-enabled are still seeing good traction from VCs, but the cross under discretionary spending such as consumer tech, education, etc. are getting a reality check. Agarwal said.

Quona Capital announces \$332-m fintech venture fund

Our Bharata
Bengaluru

Venture capital firm Quona Capital has announced the \$332 million of its Fund III at \$332 million, exceeding its \$250-million target. This is the third fund from Quona Capital since its inception, bringing the firm's aggregate committed capital to over \$745 million.

Quona focuses its investments on innovative technology companies that are expanding access to financial services for underserved consumers and businesses in Latin America, India, South-east Asia, Africa, and MENA. Quona's India portfolio includes companies such as Indiamart, Zest, CreditMantri, and Shabbam, among others.

Quona's portfolio companies have cumulatively generated \$636 million in revenue and financed \$2.4 billion in loans.

TODAY'S PICK.

Larsen & Toubro (₹2018.90): Buy

Abhi Nallamothu
Research Analyst

The stock of Larsen & Toubro (L&T), which broke out of a resistance at ₹2,000 last week, is now showing above this level, which is now a strong support.



₹2,018.90 with stop-loss at ₹1,985. Book profits at ₹2,000 if the stock opens below ₹1,985 on Wednesday, refrain from increasing long positions.

Notes: The recommendations are based on technical analysis, there is a risk of loss in trading.

Keystone Realtors IPO opens on Nov 14

Press Trust of India
New Delhi

Mumbai-based Keystone Realtors, which sells properties

under the brand 'Rustanjee', will list the capital market on November 14 to raise \$655 crore through an IPO. According to the Red Herring Prospectus, the company

had planned to raise \$650 crore. The IPO consists of a fresh issue of equity shares worth \$50 crore and an offer-for-sale worth ₹75 crore by promoters.

S.I. CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Regd Office: "64", Mandak Road, Egmore, Chennai 600009, Tamil Nadu
Website: www.sicapsl.com Email: info@sicapsl.com Phone: 044-28154331/4343840
CIN: L07100TN1999PLC029151

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Quarter ended 30.03.2022	Quarter ended 30.12.2021	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Quarter ended 30.06.2021	Quarter ended 30.03.2021	Quarter ended 30.12.2020	Quarter ended 30.09.2020
1. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (excluding and/or Extraordinary items)	1.07	-7.21	-2.21	-5.34	-0.75	-12.38	-12.38	-12.38	-12.38
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, after Extraordinary items	1.07	-7.21	-2.21	-5.34	-0.75	-12.38	-12.38	-12.38	-12.38
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	1.07	-7.21	-2.21	-5.34	-0.75	-12.38	-12.38	-12.38	-12.38
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comparing Profit/(Loss) for the period)	1.07	-7.21	-2.21	-5.34	-0.75	-12.38	-12.38	-12.38	-12.38
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comparing Profit/(Loss) for the period)	1.07	-7.21	-2.21	-5.34	-0.75	-12.38	-12.38	-12.38	-12.38
6. Equity Share Capital	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
7. Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each	0.05	-0.36	-0.11	-0.27	-0.04	-0.62	-0.62	-0.62	-0.62
8. Dividend	0.05	-0.11	-0.08	-0.17	-0.04	-0.37	-0.37	-0.37	-0.37

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and six months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.sicapsl.com).
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors (S.I. Capital & Financial Services Ltd.)
Managing Director DIN: 01432066

Place: Chennai
Date: November 06, 2022



SR NO	PARTICULARS	30 Sep 22	30 Jun 22	30 Sep 21	30 Sep 20	30 Sep 19	30 Sep 18
1	Total Income from operations	1,22,354	1,22,912	1,38,782	2,46,466	2,15,887	4,81,201
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax, after exceptional items	6,429	5,670	7,805	14,880	4,784	16,629
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	6,209	4,710	6,255	10,319	3,750	12,441
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	6,209	4,710	6,255	10,319	3,750	12,441
5	Equity Share Capital						2,287
6	Reserves (including Reserves for Reserves)						1,78,048
7	Networth						1,78,048
8	Earnings per share after exceptional items (not annualised) (Face value of Rs. 2/-)						
9	Basic	3.39	3.39	3.40	3.98	3.26	16.86
10	Diluted	3.39	3.37	3.40	3.96	3.26	16.81

The above information has been extracted from the detailed consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2022, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.sebiindia.com and www.bajajelectricals.com and on the Company's website www.bajajelectricals.com.



By Order of the Board of Directors
for Bajaj Electricals Ltd.
Chairman

BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L01132WB1919PLC001134
Regd. Office: 9/3, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 001
(An MP Birla Group Company)
E-mail: corporate@birlacorp.com
Website: www.birlacorporation.com
Phone: (033) 6616 6745/6729; Fax: (033) 2248 2872/7768

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended 30th Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept. 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept. 2020 (Unaudited)
1. Total Income from operations (Rs.)	2,041.54	4,290.64	1,711.50	1,711.50
2. Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and exceptional items	(82.46)	(82.46)	(82.46)	(82.46)
3. Net Profit/(Loss) before tax after exceptional items	(82.46)	(82.46)	(82.46)	(82.46)
4. Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(82.46)	(82.46)	(82.46)	(82.46)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comparing Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(82.46)	(82.46)	(82.46)	(82.46)
6. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹10/- Per Share)	77.91	77.91	77.91	77.91
7. Reserves including Reserves for Reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	5,209.34	5,209.34	4,585.10	4,585.10
8. Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share for the period (₹)	(1.06)	(1.06)	(1.06)	(1.06)

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 7th November, 2022 and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 8th November, 2022.
2. Key Statutory Financial Information

Particulars	Quarter ended 30th Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept. 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept. 2020 (Unaudited)
Total Income	1,305.88	2,684.99	1,101.61	1,101.61
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and exceptional items	(28.73)	(28.73)	(28.73)	(28.73)
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(28.73)	(28.73)	(28.73)	(28.73)

For Birla Corporation Limited
(HARSH V. LOOHA)
Chairman
DIN: 06304694
Kolkata
8th November, 2022

MP Birla Cement : Cement se Ghar tak

Archana C raises ₹658 from 42-an investors

Our Bharata
Bengaluru

Archana Chemicals (Archana) has raised ₹658 crore from 42 anchor investors. The company is planning to use the funds for various purposes, including expansion and research and development.

The company is planning to use the funds for various purposes, including expansion and research and development. The company is planning to use the funds for various purposes, including expansion and research and development.

The company is planning to use the funds for various purposes, including expansion and research and development. The company is planning to use the funds for various purposes, including expansion and research and development.

MP Birla Cement : Cement se Ghar tak